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Last Name

Ackermann
Akins
Badgley
Baer
Bangert
Barnes
Barthel
Becherer
Beutler
Bevirt
Bien
Bieser
Birkner
Blauwitz
Blum
Bollmeier
Bracke
Braeutigam
Bretsch
Brueggeman
Bucknell
Canning
Cathers
Conrad
Conrath
Cook
Corn
Crawford
Daiber
Daubach
Debus
Dewein
Diehn
Eckel
Eckhoff, Sr.
Ehret
Engel
Essenpreis
Ettling
Ettling
Eyman
Fohl
Gaubatz
Glueck
Gmeiner

Maiden Name

Voyles

Fries
Miller
Niebruegge
Braundel

Welsch

Kaercher
Klein

Delger

Schaller

Klingenfus

Zarbel

Dahlem
Glaesing

Vollrath
Roth

Gosnell
Schlueter
Bretach

Konradt

Broell

First N\ame MI Nickname
William M

Edith M

Calvin I

Julius

Cecilia K

Willard

Marjorie

Elizabeth W

Alvina

Nora

John A

Bertha E

Mary

Gustav

John A

George
Charles
Sigel
Adam
Elizabeth
William
Elsie
Gerald R
Mildred
George
Mary J
George

Diana

George J
Ida

Emilie

Clarence L
Matilda
Bertha

Charles E
Stephen
Neoma

Amelia L

m 0

Bully

@]

G.J.

Katherine
William
Theodore I
Ida

Fred

Otto

Mary

Age

68
38
61
71
59
72
22
76
52
81
90
77
83
78
81
75
51
78
82
65
62
35
5 mos
26
58
83
57
8 mos
78
57
80
44
84
66
83
77
63
53
76
73
62
59
62
61
70

Date of Death

12/15/1941
1/9/1941
10/25/1941
1/13/1941
1/14/1941
7/12/1941
3/8/1941
6/11/1941
7/9/1941
4/17/1941
8/13/1941
6/23/1941
1/14/1941
8/28/1941
3/2/1941
6/10/1941
6/8/1941
10/31/1941
12/30/1941
6/12/1941
2/13/1941
9/4/1941
1/23/1941
3/23/1941
11/10/1941
12/1/1941
11/29/1941
10/7/1941
10/19/1941
2/2/1941
10/31/1941
1/26/1941
3/8/1941
3/26/1941
4/5/1941
2/28/1941
12/15/1941
7/1/1941
8/16/1941
8/21/1941
10/11/1941
8/5/1941
11/10/1941
12/27/1941
9/11/1941



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

Green
Groh
Gronemeyer
Haas
Haentzler
Hamilton
Hardt
Heberer
Heberer
Herrmann
Hertel
Herzig, Sr.
Hofstetter
Hottenrott
Huber
Jones
Jones
Juenger
Juenger
Kaiser
Kaiser
Kara
Kaysing
Kaysing
Kloess
Knefelkamp
Knowles
Koller
Kramer
Krauthamer
Kremmer
Lashley
Lebkuecher
Lehman
Lenz

Lenz

Lenz

Lenz
Lessing
Lewallen
Llewellyn
Mank
Meyer
Miller
Morris
Mueller
Muskopf

Deppe
Knobeloch

Otten

Nation

Lehr

Stein

Roedersheimer

Knebelkamp
Dern
Charles
Charles
Charles
Charles
Loeffler

Valot
Foppe

Huwer

Charles
Gustav
Frederick
Jacob
Gustav
Clyde
Johanna
Clara
Herman
Jacob
Albertine
Gustav
Christ
Nicholas
Anna
Israel
Sarah
Eugene
Ralph
Floyd
John
James
Edward
Mary
Jacob
Lena
James
Peter
Henry
Geneva
John
Amos
Johanna
Elizabeth

Christina
Percy
Samuel
Morrison
Sandra
Amelia
Rose
John
Lydia

—

> m

Slim

Nic

Sam

Pike

74
54
39
77
62
42
67
43
93
86
79
46
88
75
83
51
85
50
24
28
73
72
60
54
56
61
62
79
61
38
82
73
57
75
72
72
72
72
83
48
61
44

83
45
71
48

7/31/1941
1/5/1941
11/11/1941
11/27/1941
4/1/1941
11/1/1941
1/23/1941
8/20/1941
1/18/1941
7/20/1941
2/8/1941
1/19/1941
12/7/1941
12/16/1941
1/27/1941
11/14/1941
12/31/1941
4/17/1941
11/17/1941
7/6/1941
9/10/1941
1/30/1941
12/25/1941
12/25/1941
1/4/1941
8/28/1941
7/26/1941
7/17/1941
7/29/1941
3/11/1941
11/28/1941
1/30/1941
2/4/1941
3/29/1941
3/23/1941
3/23/1941
3/23/1941
3/23/1941
8/24/1941
11/2/1941
3/10/1941
1/24/1941
4/25/1941
9/14/1941
7/10/1941
11/30/1941
1/21/1941



93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139

Muskopf
Neubauer
Neubert
Neuhaus
Neuschwang
Nold
O'Brien
Ohdendorph

Perschbacher

Peters
Pulse

Rapp
Rapp
Ribling
Rief
Rock

Roedersheimer

Ruebel
Ruhl
Sappington
Schade
Scheich
Schewe
Schirmer
Schmitt
Schmitt
Schmitz
Schneider

Schneidewind

Schoener
Schopp
Schwartz
Seger
Segraves
Sehlinger
Seibel
Seibert
Siegler
Simpson
Snyder
Soukup
Stammer
Steinhauer
Storck
Taylor
Tecklenburg
Tecklenburg

Huwer

Gulbrandsen

Carr

Seiler

Rhein

Gaertner

Schopp

Schwoebel

Wess

Schaal
Wickers

Keppler

Walta

Lydia
Mary
Emily
Otto
Anna
August
Margaret
Albertine
Leonard
Meta
Catherine
Elizabeth
Margaret
Henry
Pauline
Edward
Adam
Adele
Arthur
Leonard
Marie
Elizabeth
John
Susan
Henry
Simon
Margaret
Louise
Dootiel
Charles
August
Julius
Michael
Minerva
Anton
Minnie
Edgar
Oliver
Alex
Jonas
Elizabeth
George
John
Adolph
Howard
Henry
Henry

o=

m mm

48
78
82
74
59
81
64
55
51
46
85
89
61
59
69
55
79
55
44
77
44
70
46
78
75
72
75
83
82
73
54
52
60
54
74
85
40
66

77
65
56
83
62
22
75
75

1/21/1941
3/6/1941
2/16/1941
4/17/1941
8/2/1941
7/17/1941
8/5/1941
7/5/1941
4/13/1941
1/19/1941
10/28/1941
1/25/1941
10/6/1941
2/27/1941
7/10/1941
6/16/1941
9/1/1941
9/27/1941
2/22/1941
12/26/1941
5/16/1941
6/9/1941
12/30/1941
6/10/1941
2/8/1941
8/4/1941
1/12/1941
4/24/1941
3/18/1941
12/28/1941
2/15/1941
6/10/1941
3/25/1941
4/19/1941
2/4/1941
6/21/1941
2/20/1941
4/2/1941
9/25/1941
1/9/1941
11/15/1941
3/10/1941
2/25/1941
9/20/1941
2/9/1941
9/30/1941
9/30/1941



140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159

Vogel
Waigand
Warren
Wasem, Sr.
Weber
Weil

Wess
Weiss
wild
Wilderman
Williams
Williams
Wirth
Wolter
Wolter
Wunderle
Yaekel
Yocks
Ziehnert
Zottmann

Schneider

Albert

Collar

Dinges
Dinges
Mohr

Distler

Margaretha
Edward
William
Henry
John
Minnie
Charles
Raymond
Jacob
Effie
Wally
Wally
Herman
Catherine
Catherine
Elizabeth
John
John
William
Fronia

G

92
60
88
81
36
89
72
33
82
79
59
59
70
74
74
95
64
66
64
57

3/3/1941
10/25/1951
6/20/1941
1/27/1941
5/10/1941
1/17/1941
2/7/1941
3/9/1941
9/6/1941
3/18/1941
8/5/1941
8/5/1941
3/14/1941
10/4/1941
10/4/1941
8/2/1941
9/5/1941
10/31/1941
2/16/1941
4/25/1941



Note

Last Name is Aer in church records.

Last Name is Breautigam in church records.

Maiden Name is Deiger in church records.

Last Name is Eckert in church records.

Maiden Name is Bretsch in church records.

Middle Initial is L in church records.



Church records show First Name as Albertina.

Church records show Maiden Name as Voland. Newspaper obit doesn't list one.

Last Name is Keiser in church records

Last Name is Krauthmer in church records.



A second obituary, handwritten.

Maiden Name is Gulbransen in church record.

Last name is Sheih in church records.

Church records show Last Name as Schmidt.
Church records show Last Name as Schmidt.
Last Name is Schmitz and Maiden Name is Schaab in church records.

Handwritten obituary.



Handwritten obituary.
Handwritten obituary.



